“A blaze of splendor is the pictorial part of this book, an art gallery
on the wing. You need not visit New York, or Dresden, or Berlin, or
Rome, to see the masterpieces, for the best part of them is now, my dear
reader, between your forefinger and thumb! The publishers of this book
have ransacked the earth for these three, hundred and thirteen gems
(313).”

“GREAT is the responsibility! of the publishing a book, especially in
this case where the publishers, a MONTH BEFORE THE BOOK IS PUBLISHED!
HAVE SOLD! 250,000 COPIES THEREOF! An unprecedented occurrence in the
history of LITERATURE!” (the capitals, italics, and astonishers are